



# **AFTER DARK**



Official Networking Event Host Package

With the SHOT Show<sup>®</sup> After Dark event venues, your company can keep the conversations going well after the SHOT Show floor closes. These nightlife events are open exclusively to SHOT Show badge holders giving you an incredible opportunity to build customer relationships in some of Las Vegas' favorite venues.

## Option 1: SHOT Show AFTER DARK Official Networking Event Host Package

Suggested Quantity: 10 Per Event Suggested Price: \$10,000.00 each

Inclusions:

- Host logo(s) on digital signage around the event.
- Host logo(s) on SHOT Show website AFTER DARK schedule.
- Host logo(s) on event cocktail napkins.
- Dedicated area and servers for host and guests within the event (when applicable).
- Open bar package for first 15 guests.
- Additional guests can be purchased via customized event invites at a discounted rate.

#### Option 2: Individual SHOT Show AFTER DARK Official Networking Event Host Package

Suggested Quantity: 1 Per Event Suggested Price: \$25,000.00 each

#### Inclusions:

- Host logo on digital signage around the event.
- Host logo on SHOT Show website AFTER DARK schedule.
- Host logo on event cocktail napkins.
- Dedicated area and servers for host and guests within the event (when applicable)
- Open bar package for first 60 guests with custom invites for additional guests at a discounted rate.

### EMAIL THIS FORM BACK TODAY! Phone (203) 426-1320 | Fax (203) 426-1245

Chris Tatulli, <u>ctatulli@nssf.org</u>   Ext. 214 Customer ID #	Zach Maddox, <u>zma</u>	ddox@nssf.org   Ext. 256	Quinn Cassidy, <u>qcassidy@nssf.org</u>	Ext. 240
Exhibitor		Agency		_
Name/Title		Name/Title		_
Phone		Phone		_
Fax		Fax		_
Email		Email		
Signature	Date	Signature	Date	

We collect this data in order to provide you with information about 2024 SHOT Show and other companies in your industry. If you prefer not to receive further information, please see our Privacy Statement at SHOTShow.org.

TERMS: Payment is due in accordance with the payment schedule on page one of the Application & License Agreement for Exhibition Participation. When advertising and promotional opportunities are reserved after the 100% due date, payment will be due in full with initial invoice. Rates are net and non-commissionable. All reservations with signed insertion orders are non-cancelable and non-refundable. In the event of cancellation, the advertiser is responsible for full payment. Management has the right to offer new products or positions throughout the show cycle that may not be listed on this form.